## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR FREE SERVICES

As communicated to Polk County, Texas, Indigent Healthcare Solutions Ltd., (IHS) of Conroe, Texas, hereby agrees that effective April 2020, IHS will install its most current browser-based release of indigent health care software (Release 14) in Polk County. IHS will activate two (2) Concurrent User as approved by the Polk County Commissioners Court on March 10, 2020.

IHS further agrees it will waive its normal monthly billable rate of \$1,516.00 for said software for a period ending September 30, 2020. Effective October 1, 2020, and assuming Polk County desires to continue the licensing of the indigent health care software, IHS will begin billing Polk County in the amount of \$1,516.00 per month as indicated in the Non-Exclusive License Agreement approved by Polk County Commissioners on March 10, 2020.

Furthermore, IHS shall not "back invoice" Polk County for the six (6) "free" months identified in this Memorandum of Understanding. IHS shall begin billing and Polk County agrees to begin paying the amount(s) reflected in the attached Non-Exclusive License Agreement.

Polk County, Texas

Hon. Sydney Murphy

County Judge

Indigent Healthcare Solutions

Robert Baird President